THE DATASHEET OF
CY2308SXI-1T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY2308
3.3 V Zero Delay Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07146 Rev. *T  Revised December 7, 2017
3.3 V Zero Delay Buffer

Document Number: 38-07146 Rev. *T Page 13 of 21
CY2308
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Pb-free
CY2308SXC-1 16-pin SOIC Commercial
CY2308SXC-1T 16-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2308SXI-1 16-pin SOIC Industrial
CY2308SXI-1T 16-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2308SXC-1H 16-pin SOIC Commercial
CY2308SXC-1HT 16-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2308SXI-1H 16-pin SOIC Industrial
CY2308SXI-1HT 16-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2308ZXC-1H 16-pin TSSOP Commercial
CY2308ZXC-1HT 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2308ZXI-1H 16-pin TSSOP Industrial
CY2308ZXI-1HT 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2308SXC-2 16-pin SOIC Commercial
CY2308SXC-2T 16-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2308SXI-2 16-pin SOIC Industrial
CY2308SXI-2T 16-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2308SXC-3 16-pin SOIC Commercial
CY2308SXC-3T 16-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2308SXI-3 16-pin SOIC Industrial
CY2308SXI-3T 16-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2308SXC-4 16-pin SOIC Commercia
CY2308SXC-4T 16-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2308SXI-4 16-pin SOIC Industrial
CY2308SXI-4T 16-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial
Note
20. Not recommended for new designs.
Document Number: 38-07146 Rev. *T Page 14 of 21
CY2308

Added Duty Cycle parameters for Fout <50 MHz for commercial and industrial
devices.
*I 2897373 CXQ 03/22/10 Updated Ordering Information.
Updated Package Diagrams.
Updated copyright section.
*J 2971365 BASH 07/06/10 Updated input to output skew and power down current number in Functional
Description, page 1
Update pin descriptions in ‘Pin Description’ column, Table1, page 2
Added ‘Input Frequency’ parameter and output frequency for -1H and -5H in
‘Switching Characteristics Table’ and removed footnote, page 4, 5, and 7.
Modified Description on page 1 and page 3 to make clear that user has to select
one of the outputs to drive feedback.
Added footnote in ‘Available CY2308 Configurations’ Table, page 3, for
clarification.
*K 3047133 CXQ 10/04/2010 No technical updates.
Completing Sunset Review.
*L 3055192 CXQ 10/11/2010 Updated Ordering Information (Removed part CY2308SXI-5H and
CY2308SXI-5HI).
*M 3402187 BASH 10/11/2011 Updated Ordering Information (Removed prune part numbers CY2308SI-1H
and CY2308SI-1HT).
Updated Package Diagrams.
Updated to new template.
*N 4128657 CINM 10/23/2013 Updated Package Diagrams:
spec 51-85068 – Changed revision from *D to *E.
Updated to new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
*O 4307800 CINM 03/13/2014 Added Errata.
Document Number: 38-07146 Rev. *T Page 20 of 21
CY2308
*P 4578443 TAVA 11/25/2014 Updated Functional Description:
Added “For a complete list of related documentation, click here.” at the end.
Updated Ordering Information:
Removed pruned part CY2308SI-2T.
Removed obsolete parts CY2308SI-1T, CY2308ZI-1H, CY2308ZI-1HT and
CY2308SI-2.
*Q 5272607 PSR 05/16/2016 Updated Zero Delay and Skew Control:
Updated description (Updated title and link for AN1234).
Added Thermal Resistance.